
City of Sandpoint FOURTH AMENDMENT 
1123 Lake Street 
Sandpoint, Idaho 83864 

Date: February 7, 2025 

Agreement Title: Senior Center Lease Agreement 
Original Agreement Execution Date: April 16, 1995 
Department: Central Services 
Lessee: Sandpoint Area Seniors, Inc. 

This Fourth Amendment to Senior Center Lease Agreement shall become part of the original Agreement 
executed on April 16, 1995 under Resolution 95-30 with a First Amendment on April 20, 2005 
(Resolution 05-18); a Second Amendment on April 21, 2010 (Resolution 10-22); and a Third Amendment 
(referenced as a Second Amendment) on April 20, 2016 (Resolution 16-029). All attached hereto as 
reference. 

Summary: This Fourth Amendment shall amend the term of the agreement. 

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended an additional 10 years, to terminate on April 30,
2035.

All other terms and conditions as outlined in the Original Agreement and First, Second, and Third 
Amendments not being modified under this Fourth Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

The City of Sandpoint and Sandpoint Area Seniors, Inc. hereby agree to amend the above referenced 
Agreement as set forth herein. 

City of Sandpoint 

________________________________________       
 Jeremy Grimm   Date        

Mayor  


